RANK

RANK

HOSPITAL NAME

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MD ANDERSON CANCER CENTER
TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL
MEMORIAL HERMANN TEXAS MEDICAL CENTER
MEMORIAL HERMANN SOUTHWEST HOSPITAL
CHI ST LUKES HEALTH - BAYLOR ST LUKES MEDICAL CENTER
JOHN SEALY HOSPITAL
MEMORIAL HERMANN MEMORIAL CITY MEDICAL CENTER
HOUSTON METHODIST SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL)
CLEAR LAKE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE CLEAR LAKE)
BEN TAUB HOSPITAL
‘THE WOMANS HOSPITAL OF TEXAS
HOUSTON METHODIST WILLOWBROOK HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST WILLOWBROOK HOSPITAL)
DEVEREUX ADVANCED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH - TEXAS
STJOSEPH MEDICAL CENTER
KINGWOOD MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE KINGWOOD)
HOUSTON METHODIST WEST HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST WEST HOUSTON HOSPITAL)
BAYSHORE MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE SOUTHEAST)
MEMORIAL HERMANN NORTHEAST HOSPITAL
HOUSTON NORTHWEST MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE NORTHWEST
HOUSTON METHODIST BAYTOWN HOSPITAL (FKA HOUSTON METHODIST SAN JACINTO HOSPITAL SAN JACINTO METHODIST HOSPITALY
MEMORIAL HERMANN KATY HOSPITAL
CONROE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE CONROE)
CHI ST LUKES HEALTH - THE WOODLANDS HOSPITAL
OAKBEND MEDICAL CENTER - JACKSON STREET HOSPITAL CAMPUS

MEMORIAL HERMANN SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL

HOSPITAL NAME

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MD ANDERSON CANCER CENTER
TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL
MEMORIAL HERMANN TEXAS MEDICAL CENTER
MEMORIAL HERMANN SOUTHWEST HOSPITAL
CHIST LUKES HEALTH - BAYLOR ST LUKES MEDICAL CENTER
JOHN SEALY HOSPITAL
MEMORIAL HERMANN MEMORIAL CITY MEDICAL CENTER
HOUSTON METHODIST SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL)
CLEAR LAKE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE CLEAR LAKE)
BEN TAUB HOSPITAL
‘THE WOMANS HOSPITAL OF TEXAS
HOUSTON METHODIST WILLOWBROOK HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST WILLOWBROOK HOSPITAL)
DEVEREUX ADVANCED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH - TEXAS
ST JOSEPH MEDICAL CENTER
KINGWOOD MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE KINGWOOD)
HOUSTON METHODIST WEST HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST WEST HOUSTON HOSPITALY
BAYSHORE MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE SOUTHEAST

MEMORIAL HERMANN NORTHEAST HOSPITAL

HOUSTON NORTHWEST MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE NORTHWEST)
'HOUSTON METHODIST BAYTOWN HOSPITAL (FKA HOUSTON METHODIST SAN JACINTO HOSPITAL SAN JACINTO METHODIST HOSPITAL)
MEMORIAL HERMANN KATY HOSPITAL
CONROE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE CONROE)
CHIST LUKES HEALTH - THE WOODLANDS HOSPITAL
OAKBEND MEDICAL CENTER - JACKSON STREET HOSPITAL CAMPUS

MEMORIAL HERMANN SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL

cimy

HOUSTON
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
GALVESTON
HOUSTON
SUGAR LAND
WEBSTER
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
LEAGUE CITY
HOUSTON
KINGW0OD
HOUSTON
PASADENA
HUMBLE
HOUSTON
BAYTOWN
KATY
CONROE
THE WOODLANDS
RICHMOND

SUGAR LAND

HOUSTON
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
GALVESTON
HOUSTON
SUGAR LAND
WEBSTER
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
LEAGUE CITY
HOUSTON
KINGW0OD
HOUSTON
PASADENA
HUMBLE
HOUSTON
BAYTOWN
KATY
CONROE
THE WOODLANDS
RICHMOND

SUGAR LAND

NETWORK NAME

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM

TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM
MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM
CHITEXAS DIVISION - CHI ST LUKES HEALTH (FKA ST LUKES EPISCOPAL HEALTH SYSTEM)
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MEDICAL BRANCH HEALTH (AKA UTMB HEALTH)
MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM
HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)
HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)
HARRIS HEALTH SYSTEM (FKA HARRIS COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT)
HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)
HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)
DEVEREUX ADVANCED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
STEWARD HEALTH CARE SYSTEM
HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)
HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)
HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)
MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM
HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)
HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)
MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM
HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)
CHITEXAS DIVISION - CHI ST LUKES HEALTH (FKA ST LUKES EPISCOPAL HEALTH SYSTEM)
OAKBEND MEDICAL CENTER HEALTH SYSTEM

MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM

NETWORK NAME

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM

MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM

CHITEXAS DIVISION - CHI ST LUKES HEALTH (FKA ST LUKES EPISCOPAL HEALTH SYSTEND
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MEDICAL BRANCH HEALTH (AKA UTMB HEALTH)
MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM
HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)

HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE!
HARRIS HEALTH SYSTEM (FKA HARRIS COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT)
HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)
HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)
'DEVEREUX ADVANCED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
STEWARD HEALTH CARE SYSTEM
HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)
HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)

HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE!
MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM
HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)
HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)
MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM
HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)
CHITEXAS DIVISION - CHI ST LUKES HEALTH (FKA ST LUKES EPISCOPAL HEALTH SYSTEND
OAKBEND MEDICAL CENTER HEALTH SYSTEM

MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM

NETWORK PARENT NAME

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM

TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM

HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)

HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)

STEWARD HEALTH CARE SYSTEM

HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)

HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)

HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)

HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)

COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH

NETWORK PARENT NAME PAYOR MX

MEDICARE
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM 34.85%
‘TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 0.39%
15.95%
21.86%
COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH 2887%
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM 1651%
2436%
35.74%
HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA) 29.55%
4.96%
HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA) 037%
25.52%
STEWARD HEALTH CARE SYSTEM 1146%
HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA) 23.65%
21.01%
HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA) 1931%
2356%
HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA) 18.01%
33.30%
23.20%
HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA) 31.18%
COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH 29.31%
28.70%

20.60%

PAYOR MIX
MEDICAID

0.71%

9.05%

953%

10.22%

2.17%

488%

10.43%

434%

3.24%

32.30%

6.97%

5.05%

0.73%

2687%

421%

597%

9.93%

10.28%

11.35%

5.68%

1.11%

5.14%

1055%

7.08%

973%

NET PATIENT REVENUE TOTAL PATIENT PCT REVENUES-
REVENUE INPATIENT
§ 3480505919 §  7,267640578 31%
§ 1921106127 § 4821314620 59%
$ 1613167,123 §  6518934,009 67%
§ 1438856241 §  6,536,050821 49%
$ 901806987 §  3757,964,170 63%
$ 588048288 §  3,163,068,079 46%
$ 480905621 §  1998,005582 4T%
$ 457791395 §  1972.773,161 52%
$ 454634642 §  3,867,801,699 0%
$ 403186804 §  3,002923927 31%
$ 401691768 §  1936,888,924 86%
$ 391955664 §  2,072.484,180 55%
$ 367,502000 § 367,502,000 96%
$ 319886275 § 1431365836 60%
$ 306,660206 §  3,170,854,763 64%
$ 291834964 § 1335126719 49%
$ 261000682 §  2,659,946,603 54%
$ 246447308 § 1147461565 2%
$ 240,160573 §  1974476,115 60%
$ 235502,174 §  1564,056,879 53%
$ 233177518 § 974,893,235 39%
$ 226785535 § 2236443133 62%
$ 209355878 § 1007215537 51%
$ 194111413 § 786,607,844 29%
$ 190,939,033 § 862,521,674 34%
PAYOR MIX HOSPITAL HCAHPS
PRIVATE/SELFPA CASEMIXINDEX ~ COMPARE  SUMMARY STAR
Y/OTHER OVERALLRATING  RATING
64.44% 2.06 4
90.56% 169
7453% 270 2 4
6791% 184 4 3
68.96% 279 3 3
7861% 174 2 4
65.22% 181 5 4
59.92% 180 4 3
67.21% 158 3 3
62.74% 169 1 3
92.66% 129 3 3
69.43% 168 4 4
99.27%
6167% 160 2 2
72.14% 167 3 2
67.02% 168 4 3
70.76% 157 2 2
66.15% 168 1 2
70.65% 167 2 2
61.03% 168 3 3
69.69% 1m 4 4
63.68% 158 1 2
60.15% 179 3 3
64.22% 148 3 3
69.67% 165 3 3

PCT REVENUES-
OUTPATIENT

69%
41%
33%
51%
3%
54%
53%
48%
30%
69%
14%
45%
4%
40%
36%
51%
46%
58%
40%
47%
61%
38%
49%
1%

66%

NUMBER OF
EMPLOYEES

20,285
10,181
5622
5,736
3228
4715
1,656
1975
2,188
8,063
1210
1914
240
1314
1308
1212
1415
1044
1,196
1,350
935
1014
900
860

31

NET OPERATING
PROFIT MARGIN

6%
-12%

2%

2%

-45%

1%
6%
261%
51%
10%

EST NUMBER OF

BIRTHS

6,001
9,066

3318

3,585
3913
3721
3970
6,596
11321

3,603

4451
2729
2,690
4172
1,446
4421
1609
2307
1,309
2012
1382

1543

wowiers  sr0s e
28,962 674 GOVERNMENTAL - STATE
34,335 795 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
46,529 993 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
75,859 547 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
22,802 637 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
32,396 561 GOVERNMENTAL - STATE
24118 444 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
16,868 347 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
28,196 556 PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
29613 444 GOVERNMENTAL - HOSPITAL DISTRICT
14,025 257 PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
18,187 313 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
410 132 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
11,469 248 PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
19472 494 PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
11644 193 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
16.217 300 PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
13914 251 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
15,465 299 PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
11,832 190 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
13,174 208 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
15,359 278 PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
10,602 216 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
5457 121 GOVERNMENTAL - CITY
9,875 145 VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
S e T
ROOMS DAYS LENGTHOF STAY  AFFILLIATED FOOTAGE
PHYSICIANS
30 206,720 714 1935
26 219,663 6.40 1,654 3,282,786
39 273,148 587 1617 2,456,632
26 325,748 429 1,396 3,659,468
25 152,003 6.67 m 1,021,056
19 143917 444 1,005 2932519
1 93446 387 505 954,723
18 81,200 481 445 679,305
15 150,294 533 510 954,287
15 160,468 542 1,250 1,659,660
9 112,965 8.05 259 395518
8 85,855 472 385 757,808
36,744 89.62 36,744
17 56,403 492 223 977,098
6 97,586 501 406 615,867
8 46,210 397 266 453401
10 84,637 522 219 521,724
8 58,509 a1 193 418,429
10 74939 485 283 903579
9 55,112 474 224 472,303
§ 42344 321 247 526815
10 71513 466 248 548,715
8 48,192 455 281 222173
4 24,301 445 167 360,603
8 28,799 292 186 393,113



