RANK	HOSPITAL NAME	СПУ	NETWORK NAME	NETWORK PARENT NAME	NET PATIENT REVENUE	TOTAL PATIENT REVENUE			NET OPERATING Profit Margin	NUMBER OF DISCHARGES	NUMBER OF Staffed Beds	OWNERSHIP
1	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MD ANDERSON CANCER CENTER	HOUSTON	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	\$ 3,480,505,919	\$ 7,267,640,578	31%	69%	6%	28,962	674	GOVERNMENTAL - STATE
2	TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL	HOUSTON	TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL	TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL	\$ 1,921,106,127	\$ 4,821,314,620	59%	41%	-12%	34,335	795	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
3	MEMORIAL HERMANN TEXAS MEDICAL CENTER	HOUSTON	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		\$ 1,613,167,123	\$ 6,518,934,009	67%	33%	2%	46,529	993	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
4	MEMORIAL HERMANN SOUTHWEST HOSPITAL	HOUSTON	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		\$ 1,438,856,241	\$ 6,536,050,821	49%	51%	1%	75,859	547	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
5	CHI ST LUKES HEALTH - BAYLOR ST LUKES MEDICAL CENTER	HOUSTON	CHI TEXAS DIVISION - CHI ST LUKES HEALTH (FKA ST LUKES EPISCOPAL HEALTH SYSTEM)	COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH	\$ 901,806,987	\$ 3,757,964,170	63%	37%	2%	22,802	637	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
6	JOHN SEALY HOSPITAL	GALVESTON	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MEDICAL BRANCH HEALTH (AKA UTMB HEALTH)	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	\$ 588,048,288	\$ 3,163,068,079	46%	54%	-45%	32,396	561	GOVERNMENTAL - STATE
7	MEMORIAL HERMANN MEMORIAL CITY MEDICAL CENTER	HOUSTON	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		\$ 480,905,621	\$ 1,998,005,582	47%	53%	-2%	24,118	444	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
8	HOUSTON METHODIST SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL)	SUGAR LAND	HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)		\$ 457,791,395	\$ 1,972,773,161	52%	48%	11%	16,868	347	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
9	CLEAR LAKE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE CLEAR LAKE)	WEBSTER	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA	3 454,634,642	\$ 3,867,801,699	70%	30%	6%	28,196	556	PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
10	BEN TAUB HOSPITAL	HOUSTON	HARRIS HEALTH SYSTEM (FKA HARRIS COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT)		\$ 403,186,804	\$ 3,002,923,927	31%	69%	-261%	29,613	444	GOVERNMENTAL - HOSPITAL DISTRICT
11	THE WOMANS HOSPITAL OF TEXAS	HOUSTON	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA	3 \$ 401,691,768	\$ 1,936,888,924	86%	14%	51%	14,025	257	PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
12	HOUSTON METHODIST WILLOWBROOK HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST WILLOWBROOK HOSPITAL)	HOUSTON	HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)		\$ 391,955,664	\$ 2,072,484,180	55%	45%	10%	18,187	313	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
13	DEVEREUX ADVANCED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH - TEXAS	LEAGUE CITY	DEVEREUX ADVANCED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH		\$ 367,502,000	\$ 367,502,000	96%	4%	-7%	410	132	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
14	ST JOSEPH MEDICAL CENTER	HOUSTON	STEWARD HEALTH CARE SYSTEM	STEWARD HEALTH CARE SYSTEM	\$ 319,886,275	\$ 1,431,365,836	60%	40%	-10%	11,469	248	PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
15	KINGWOOD MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE KINGWOOD)	KINGWOOD	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA	306,660,206	\$ 3,170,854,763	64%	36%	1%	19,472	494	PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
16	HOUSTON METHODIST WEST HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST WEST HOUSTON HOSPITAL)	HOUSTON	HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)		\$ 291,834,964	\$ 1,335,126,719	49%	51%	8%	11,644	193	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
17	BAYSHORE MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE SOUTHEAST)	PASADENA	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA	3 \$ 261,000,682	\$ 2,659,946,603	54%	46%	-6%	16,217	300	PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
18	MEMORIAL HERMANN NORTHEAST HOSPITAL	HUMBLE	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		\$ 246,447,308	\$ 1,147,461,565	42%	58%	1%	13,914	251	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
19	HOUSTON NORTHWEST MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE NORTHWEST)	HOUSTON	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA	3 \$ 240,160,573	\$ 1,974,476,115	60%	40%	-10%	15,465	299	PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
20	HOUSTON METHODIST BAYTOWN HOSPITAL (FKA HOUSTON METHODIST SAN JACINTO HOSPITAL SAN JACINTO METHODIST HOSPITAL)	BAYTOWN	HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)		\$ 235,502,174	\$ 1,564,056,879	53%	47%	1%	11,632	190	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
21	MEMORIAL HERMANN KATY HOSPITAL	KATY	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		\$ 233,177,518	\$ 974,893,235	39%	61%	8%	13,174	208	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
22	CONROE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE CONROE)	CONROE	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA	3 \$ 226,785,535	\$ 2,236,443,133	62%	38%	-1%	15,359	276	PROPRIETARY - CORPORATION
23	CHIST LUKES HEALTH - THE WOODLANDS HOSPITAL	THE WOODLANDS	CHI TEXAS DIVISION - CHI ST LUKES HEALTH (FKA ST LUKES EPISCOPAL HEALTH SYSTEM)	COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH	\$ 209,355,878	\$ 1,007,215,537	51%	49%	-2%	10,602	216	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER
24	OAKBEND MEDICAL CENTER - JACKSON STREET HOSPITAL CAMPUS	RICHMOND	OAKBEND MEDICAL CENTER HEALTH SYSTEM		\$ 194,111,413	\$ 786,607,844	29%	71%	-3%	5,457	121	GOVERNMENTAL - CITY
25	MEMORIAL HERMANN SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL	SUGAR LAND	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		\$ 190,939,033	\$ 862,521,674	34%	66%	10%	9,875	145	VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT - OTHER

\_

RANK	HOSPITAL NAME	спу	NETWORK NAME	NETWORK PARENT NAME	PAYOR MIX Medicare	PAYOR MIX Medicaid	PAYOR MIX Private/selfpa Y/OTHER	CASE MIX INDEX	HOSPITAL Compare Overall rating	HCAHPS Summary Star Rating	NUMBER OF Employees	EST NUMBER OF BIRTHS	NUMBER OF Operating Rooms	TOTAL ACUTE Days	AVERAGE Length of Stay	NUMBER Primary Affilliated Physicians	TOTAL FACILITY Square Footage
1	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MD ANDERSON CANCER CENTER	HOUSTON	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	34.85%	0.71%	64.44%	2.06		4	20,285	-	30	206,720	7.14	1,935	
2	TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL	HOUSTON	TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL	TEXAS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL	0.39%	9.05%	90.56%	1,69			10,181	6,001	26	219,663	6.40	1,654	3,282,786
3	MEMORIAL HERMANN TEXAS MEDICAL CENTER	HOUSTON	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		15,95%	9,53%	74.53%	2,70	2	4	5,622	9,066	39	273,148	5,87	1,617	2,456,632
- 4	MEMORIAL HERMANN SOUTHWEST HOSPITAL	HOUSTON	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		21.86%	10.22%	67.91%	1.84	- 4	3	5,736	3,318	26	325,748	4.29	1,396	3,559,468
5	CHI ST LUKES HEALTH - BAYLOR ST LUKES MEDICAL CENTER	HOUSTON	CHI TEXAS DIVISION - CHI ST LUKES HEALTH (FKA ST LUKES EPISCOPAL HEALTH SYSTEM)	COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH	28.87%	2.17%	68.96%	2.79	3	3	3,228	-	25	152,003	6.67	773	1,021,056
6	JOHN SEALY HOSPITAL	GALVESTON	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS MEDICAL BRANCH HEALTH (AKA UTMB HEALTH)	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	16.51%	4.88%	78.61%	1.74	2	4	4,715	3,585	19	143,917	4.44	1,005	2,932,519
7	MEMORIAL HERMANN MEMORIAL CITY MEDICAL CENTER	HOUSTON	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		24.36%	10.43%	65.22%	1.91	5	4	1,656	3,913	11	93,446	3.87	505	954,723
8	HOUSTON METHODIST SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL)	SUGAR LAND	HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)		35.74%	4.34%	59.92%	1.80	4	3	1,975	3,727	18	81,200	4.81	445	679,305
9	CLEAR LAKE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE CLEAR LAKE)	WEBSTER	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)	29.55%	3.24%	67.21%	1.58	3	3	2,188	3,970	15	150,294	5.33	510	954,287
10	BEN TAUB HOSPITAL	HOUSTON	HARRIS HEALTH SYSTEM (FKA HARRIS COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT)		4.96%	32,30%	62.74%	1,69	1	3	8,063	6,596	15	160,468	5.42	1,250	1,659,660
11	THE WOMANS HOSPITAL OF TEXAS	HOUSTON	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)	0.37%	6.97%	92,66%	1.29	3	3	1,210	11,321	9	112,965	8.05	259	395,518
12	HOUSTON METHODIST WILLOWBROOK HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST WILLOWBROOK HOSPITAL)	HOUSTON	HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)		25.52%	5.05%	69.43%	1.68	4	4	1,914	3,603	8	85,855	4.72	385	757,808
13	DEVEREUX ADVANCED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH - TEXAS	LEAGUE CITY	DEVEREUX ADVANCED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH			0.73%	99.27%				240			36,744	89.62		36,744
14	ST JOSEPH MEDICAL CENTER	HOUSTON	STEWARD HEALTH CARE SYSTEM	STEWARD HEALTH CARE SYSTEM	11.46%	26.87%	61.67%	1.60	2	2	1,314	4,451	17	56,403	4.92	223	977,098
15	KINGWOOD MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE KINGWOOD)	KINGWOOD	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)	23.65%	4.21%	72.14%	1.67	3	2	1,309	2,729	6	97,586	5.01	406	615,867
16	HOUSTON METHODIST WEST HOSPITAL (FKA METHODIST WEST HOUSTON HOSPITAL)	HOUSTON	HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)		27.01%	5.97%	67.02%	1.68	4	3	1,272	2,690	8	46,210	3.97	266	453,401
17	BAYSHORE MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE SOUTHEAST)	PASADENA	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)	19.31%	9.93%	70.76%	1.57	2	2	1,415	4,172	10	84,637	5.22	219	527,724
18	MEMORIAL HERMANN NORTHEAST HOSPITAL	HUMBLE	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		23,56%	10.28%	66.15%	1,68	1	2	1,044	1,446	8	58,509	4.21	193	418,429
19	HOUSTON NORTHWEST MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE NORTHWEST)	HOUSTON	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)	18.01%	11.35%	70.65%	1.67	2	2	1,196	4,427	10	74,939	4.85	283	903,579
20	HOUSTON METHODIST BAYTOWN HOSPITAL (FKA HOUSTON METHODIST SAN JACINTO HOSPITAL SAN JACINTO METHODIST HOSPITAL)	BAYTOWN	HOUSTON METHODIST (FKA METHODIST HOSPITAL SYSTEM)		33.30%	5.68%	61.03%	1.68	3	3	1,350	1,609	9	55,112	4.74	224	472,303
21	MEMORIAL HERMANN KATY HOSPITAL	КАТУ	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		23.20%	7.11%	69.69%	1.71	4	4	935	2,307	5	42,344	3.21	247	526,815
22	CONROE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE CONROE)	CONROE	HCA GULF COAST DIVISION (AKA HCA HOUSTON HEALTHCARE)	HCA HEALTHCARE (FKA HOSPITAL CORPORATION OF AMERICA)	31.18%	5.14%	63.68%	1.58	1	2	1,014	1,309	10	71,513	4.66	248	548,715
23	CHI ST LUKES HEALTH - THE WOODLANDS HOSPITAL	THE WOODLANDS	CHI TEXAS DIVISION - CHI ST LUKES HEALTH (FKA ST LUKES EPISCOPAL HEALTH SYSTEM)	COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH	29.31%	10.55%	60.15%	1.79	3	3	900	2,012	8	48,192	4.55	281	222,173
24	OAKBEND MEDICAL CENTER - JACKSON STREET HOSPITAL CAMPUS	RICHMOND	OAKBEND MEDICAL CENTER HEALTH SYSTEM		28.70%	7.08%	64.22%	1.48	3	3	860	1,382	4	24,301	4.45	167	360,603
25	MEMORIAL HERMANN SUGAR LAND HOSPITAL	SUGAR LAND	MEMORIAL HERMANN HEALTH SYSTEM		20.60%	9.73%	69.67%	1.65	3	3	731	1,543	8	28,799	2.92	186	393,113